Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office
REC(	
7-15-04 TF	111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 11
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trad	795296ments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sanchez Computer Associates, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No
	Name: Sanchez Computer Associates, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 601 Riverside Ave.
X Corporation-State PA	City: Jacksonville
Other	I
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Florida
Execution Date(s) April 14, 2004	Country: Zip: 32204  Association Citizenship
_	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Limited Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	X Other LLC Citizenship DE
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
X Other Merger/Name Change	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Attached
See Attached	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	·
See Attached	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John B. Greenberg, Esq., c/o The	
Stolar Partnership LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\\\ 315,00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
40.00 0P Street Address: 911 Warrion aron Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: MO Zip: 63101	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (314) 231-2800	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (314) 436–8400	Authorized User Name
Email Address: JBG@STOLARLAW.COM	
9. Signature: Signature	
John B. Greenberg	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Mark	Serial or Reg. No.
Sanchez	76/334873
S (Stylized)	76/334874
Eschema	78/352656
Profile Venture Partners Capital Fund	76/129517
Profile/Anyware	76/122292
Broker to Go	78/410200
Sanchez Profile	2855502
Sanchez Xpress	2855503
PROFILE	1480502
E-PROFILE	2453896
SANCHEZ WEBCLIENT	2793691
S Design	2807126



PAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUNDAY MERGER, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUNDAY MERGER, LLC" TO "SANCHEZ COMPUTER ASSOCIATES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

3757096 8100 040271772

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3051718

DATE: 04-14-04

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT to the CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION of SUNDAY MERGER, LLC

### April 14, 2004

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), Sunday Merger, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST:

The Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the

Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 27, 2004.

SECOND:

Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation shall be amended by

deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and replacing it with the

following:

"FIRST:

The name of the Company is Sanchez Computer

Associates, LLC."

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Comporations Delivered 10:10 RM 04/14/2004 FILED 10:30 RM 04/14/2004 SRV 040271772 - 3757096 FILE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Amendment No. I to the Certificate of Formation to the executed by the undersigned as of the date first written

SUNDAY MERGER, LLC

William F. Foley, II Chief Executive Officer

Filed in the Department outpr 14 2004 Statelog

state lectro C. Conta

Secretary of the Commonwealth,

3196916

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ARTICLES OF MERGER
OF
SANCHEZ COMPUTER ASSOCIATES, INC.,
a Pennsylvania corporation
WITH AND INTO
SUNDAY MERGER, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

(Pursuant to Section 1926 of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988)

#### April 14, 2004

FIRST: The name of the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity") formed by the merger (the "Merger") of Sanchez Computer Associates, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Sanchez") and Sunday Merger, LLC ("Sunday Merger") is Sunday Merger, LLC.

SECOND: The Surviving Entity is a qualified foreign limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. The registered office of the Surviving Ratity in Pennsylvania is located at c/o CT Corporation, Allegheny County.

THIRD: A. The registered office of Sunday Merger in Pennsylvania is located at c/o CT Corporation, Allegheny County.

B. The registered office of Sanchez in Pennsylvania is located at 40 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355.

FOURTH: The Merger will be effective immediately upon the filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware of a Certificate of Merger in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and these Articles of Merger with the Department of State of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania in accordance with Sections 1927 and 1928 of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law (the "PBCL").

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization by and among Fidelity National Financial, Inc., Fidelity Information Services, Inc. ("FIS"), Sunday Merger Corp., Sunday Merger and Sanchez, dated as of January 27, 2004 and restated as of March 4, 2004 (the "Plan of Merger") whereby Sanchez will be merged with and into Sunday Merger, was approved by the sole member of Sunday Merger on January 27, 2004, in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware. The Plan of Merger and the Merger to be affected thereby was approved by the Boards of Directors of FIS and Sanchez on January 27, 2004, pursuant to Section 1924(b) of the PBCL.

THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SIGNED DOCUMENT FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE.

SIXTH: The Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, which is located at 40 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003009 FRAME: 0735

19272

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been executed as of the date first written above.
Sanchez Computer Associates, Inc. a Permsylvania corporation  By: Sanchez  Michael A. Sanchez  Chairman of the Board
Sunday Merger Corp. a Pennsylvania corporation
By:
-

TOTAL P.01

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Margar have been executed as of the date first written above.

Sanchez Computer Associates, Inc. a Pennsylvania corporation

Michael A. Sanchez Chairman of the Board

Sunday Merger, LLC
a Delaware limited liability company

William P. Foley, II

Chief Executive Officer

TOTAL P.14



PAGE I

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SANCHEZ COMPUTER ASSOCIATES, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SUNDAY MERGER, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SUNDAY MERGER, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

3757096 8100M

040271756

D'arriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3051705

DATE: 04-14-04

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:10 AM 04/14/2004 FILED 10:30 AM 04/14/2004 SRV 040271756 - 3757096 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SANCHEZ COMPUTER ASSOCIATES, INC.,
a Pennsylvania corporation
WITH AND INTO
SUNDAY MERGER, LLC,
a Delaware limited Hability company

### April 14, 2004

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), Sunday Merger, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies the following in connection with the merger (the "Merger") of Sanchez Computer Associates, Inc., a Permsylvania corporation ("Sanchez") with and into the Company:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the Company and Sanchez, which are the only business entities in the Merger (the "Constituent Entities"):

Name Jurisdiction

Sanchez Computer Associates, Inc. Permsylvania

Sunday Merger, LLC Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization, dated as of January 27, 2004 and restated as of March 4, 2004, by and among Fidelity National Financial, Inc., Fidelity Information Services, Inc., Sunday Merger Corp., the Company and Sanchez (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved and executed by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the provisions of Section 18/209 of the DLLCA.

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity") is Sunday Merger, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger shall be effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

FIFTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Entity located at 40 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving Entity or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is a party to the Merger.

SEVENTH: The limited liability company operating agreement of Sunday Merger, LLC immediately prior to the merger shall be the limited liability company operating agreement of the Surviving Entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the data first written above and is being filed in accordance with Section 18-209 of the DLLCA by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

SUNDAY MERGER, LLC

William P. Foley, II Chinf Executive Officer

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.11 \*\*